507225148 04/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7272001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAUREEN CARROLL	03/29/2022
STEPHEN JONES	03/29/2022
JEFFREY JUSKOWICH	04/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOVETAIL ESSENTIALS, LLC
Street Address:	211 EAST PARKWOOD ROAD
City:	DECATUR
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17514767	
Application Number:	17466382	
Application Number:	15692509	
Application Number:	62509864	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048792150

Email: kathleen@pabstpatent.com, docketing@pabstpatent.com,

yvonne@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 1355 PEACHTREE ST NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOVE 100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHLEEN SAURER

SIGNATURE: /KATHLEEN SAURER/
DATE SIGNED: 04/11/2022

PATENT 507225148 REEL: 059556 FRAME: 0365

Total Attachments: 6 source=DOVE 100 Assignment#page1.tif source=DOVE 100 Assignment#page2.tif source=DOVE 100 Assignment#page3.tif source=DOVE 100 Assignment#page4.tif source=DOVE 100 Assignment#page5.tif

source=DOVE 100 Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, Maureen Carroll of 404 Kendrick Ave SE, Atlanta, GA 30315; Stephen Jones of 3357 Hidden Acres Dr., Doraville, GA 30340-4445; and Jeffrey Juskowich of 2311 Tanglewood Trail, Murfreesboro, TN 37130-1114, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Dovetail Essentials, LLC, a corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 211 East Parkwood Road, Decatur, Georgia 30030 (hereinafter "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in, to, and for the certain inventions or improvements described in the Patent and Patent Applications identified in the attached Schedule I; and all Letters Patent of the United States and its possessions and territories and of all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), on said improvement(s), or on said application(s); all provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, PCT, national phase, or other applications based thereon; and all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

We agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

45486705

DOVE 100

Assignment to Dovetail Essentials, LLC

We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application(s) based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We do hereby authorize authorize said Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>Z9</u> day of <u>Marake</u> , 2022.
Maureen Carroll
Then personally appeared the above named Maureen Carroll and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me this day of, 2022.
Notary Public
My Commission expires:

Trevor Mast

WITNESS my hand and seal this	29 day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2022.
	Stephan Jones
	d Stephen Jones and acknowledged the foregoing ore me this day of,
	Notary Public
My Commission expires:	
T.A.	
Trevor Mast	
3/29/22	
Manveen Carrell 3/29/2022	
Maurean Carrell	
3/29/2022	

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of Apy 1, 2022.
Jeffrey Juskowich
Then personally appeared the above named Jeffrey Juskowich and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this day of
My Commission expires: MAYCH 03 0005

45486707_1

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

Dovetail Essentials, LLC does hereby declare that it has accepted from Maureen Carroll, Stephen Jones, and Jeff Juskowich, the Assignment of the entire interest in certain inventions or improvements described in the Patent and Patent Applications identified in the attached Schedule I, including all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

April

, 2022.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 10 day of

Dovetail Essentials, LLC
<u>Kata, Malkak, </u>
By: Kathryn Mallory
Then personally appeared the above named Kathryn Mallory on behalf of Dovetail Essentials, LLC and Jacknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her act and deed, before me this
Notary Public
My Commission expires: 7-24-22
THE COURTY WHITE THE PARTY OF T

45486707_1

SCHEDULE I

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
Canada	3,014,122	August 14, 2018	N/A	N/A
United States of America	17/514,767	Oct. 29, 2021	N/A	N/A
United States of America	17/466,382	Sept. 3, 2021	N/A	N/A
United States of America	15/692,509	Aug. 31, 2017	11,140,997	Oct. 12, 2021
United States of America	62/509,864	May 23, 2017	N/A	N/A

45486707_1

RECORDED: 04/11/2022